06/03/2021 506696718

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6743536

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAKE FEVOLD	05/16/2017
EDMOND DUPONT	09/01/2016
KRISTOPHER KOZAK	09/01/2016
DARIN L. DUX	08/30/2016
CURT GRAHAM	08/31/2016
KENT THOMPSON	08/31/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VERMEER CORPORATION		
Street Address:	1210 VERMEER ROAD		
City:	PELLA		
State/Country:	IOWA		
Postal Code:	50219		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17238792

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)621-2307

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3146215070

Email: uspatents@armstrongteasdale.com ARMSTRONG TEASDALE LLP **Correspondent Name:**

7700 FORSYTH BLVD Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1800**

Address Line 4: CLAYTON, MISSOURI 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	31681-570	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL J. VANDER MOLEN	
SIGNATURE:	/Michael J. Vander Molen/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/03/2021	

PATENT REEL: 056430 FRAME: 0769 506696718

Total Attachments: 10 source=570Assignment(InventorsToVMC)#page1.tif source=570Assignment(InventorsToVMC)#page2.tif source=570Assignment(InventorsToVMC)#page3.tif source=570Assignment(InventorsToVMC)#page4.tif source=570Assignment(InventorsToVMC)#page5.tif source=570Assignment(InventorsToVMC)#page6.tif source=570Assignment(InventorsToVMC)#page7.tif source=570Assignment(InventorsToVMC)#page8.tif source=570Assignment(InventorsToVMC)#page9.tif source=570Assignment(InventorsToVMC)#page9.tif source=570Assignment(InventorsToVMC)#page10.tif

PATENT REEL: 056430 FRAME: 0770



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

MAY 23, 2017

PTAS

HOLLINGSWORTH DAVIS, LLC 8000 W. 78TH STREET SUITE 450 MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55439 504378662

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 05/22/2017 REEL/FRAME: 042459/0593

NUMBER OF PAGES: 10

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: VMC.069.P1

ASSIGNOR:

FEVOLD, JAKE DOC DATE: 05/16/2017

ASSIGNOR:

DUPONT, EDMOND DOC DATE: 09/01/2016

ASSIGNOR:

KOZAK, KRISTOPHER DOC DATE: 09/01/2016

ASSIGNOR:

DUX, DARIN L. DOC DATE: 08/30/2016

ASSIGNOR:

GRAHAM, CURT DOC DATE: 08/31/2016

ASSIGNOR:

THOMPSON, KENT DOC DATE: 08/31/2016

 ASSIGNEE:

VERMEER CORPORATION 1210 VERMEER ROAD PELLA, IOWA 50219

APPLICATION NUMBER: 62338781 FILING DATE: 05/19/2016

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: BALE DETECTION AND CLASSIFICATION USING STEREO CAMERAS

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

> **PATENT** REEL: 056430 FRAME: 0772

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Jake Fevold of W6882 Rogersville Road, Fond du Lac, WI 54937; Edmond Dupont of 2522 Turquoise Way, San Antonio, TX 78251; Kris Krozak of 122 W. Mulberry Avenue, San Antonio, TX 78212; Darin L. Dux of 116 Timber Ridge Drive, Pella, IA 50219; Curt Graham of 11792 East 142nd Street South, Lynnville, IA 50153; and Kent Thompson of 1902 Dubuque Street, Otley, IA, 50214, are the inventors of an invention entitled <a href="https://doi.org/10.1007/JWC.10.20

		ed States Patent and Trademark Office
in application for Letters Patent which is iden	tifiable in the United States	Patent and Trademark Office by
	on	_and/or executed on even date
erewith: and		
in international application for Letters Patent	iled pursuant to the Patent	Cooperation Treaty which is
dentifiable in the United States Receiving Offi	ce by Application No	filed on
	y Application No. 62/338,781 filed on May 1: n application for Letters Patent which is ident application Nofiled erewith: and n international application for Letters Patent filed tentifiable in the United States Receiving Offi	

WHEREAS, Vermeer Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Iowa, and having offices at 1210 Vermeer Road East, Pella, IA 50219, ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the applications, and any and all Letters Patent or similar foreign or domestic legal protection;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified applications, all provisional applications from which any of the above-identified applications claim priority, corresponding domestic and foreign applications, any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute for the applications, all Letters Patent, any reissue, re-examination, or similar legal protection issuing related to the Letters Patent, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and I authorize the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office or foreign equivalent to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the filing date(s) and application numbers when ascertained. I further authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries and appoint Assignee the common representative in the above identified international application and any international application for the invention.

	The grant of the g
	Jake Fevold (Inventor)
	<u>09/16/2017</u> Date
	2500
**************************************	**************************************
	Edmond Dupont (Inventor)
	Date
*****************	**************************************
	Kris Krozak (Inventor)
	Mis Mozak (Myonor)
	Date
	77.10

	Darin L. Dux (Inventor)
	Darin L. Dux (Inventor)
	Darin L. Dux (Inventor) Date
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	
*************	Date
**************************************	Date
**************************************	Date
*************	Date  ***********************************
************	Date
	Date  ***********************************
	Date  ******  Curt Graham (Inventor)  Date
	Date  Curt Graham (Inventor)  Date
	Date  ******  Curt Graham (Inventor)  Date

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Jake Fevold of W6882 Rogersville Road, Fond du Lac, WI 54937; Edmond DuPont of 2522 Turquoise Way, San Antonio, TX 78251; Kristopher Kozak of 122 W. Mulberry Avenue, San Antonio, TX 78212; Darin L. Dux of 116 Timber Ridge Drive, Pella, IA 50219; Curt Graham of 11792 East 142nd Street South, Lynnville, IA 50153; and Kent Thompson of 1902 Dubuque Street, Otley, IA, 50214, are the inventors of an invention entitled <a href="https://doi.org/10.1007/journal.com/">TWO PIECE POLE WITH EFFICIENT CORE STRUCTURE</a> that is the subject matter of: (check all that apply)

$\boxtimes$	a provisional application for Letters Patent which is identifiable in the United States Patent and Trademark Office
	by Application No. <u>62/338,781</u> filed on <u>May 19, 2016</u> ;
	an application for Letters Patent which is identifiable in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by
	Application Nofiled onand/or executed on even date
	herewith and
	an international application for Letters Patent filed pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty which is
	identifiable in the United States Receiving Office by Application Nofiled on
	; and/or executed on even date herewith:

WHEREAS, Vermeer Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of lowa, and having offices at 1210 Vermeer Road East, Pella, IA 50219, ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the applications, and any and all Letters Patent or similar foreign or domestic legal protection;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified applications, all provisional applications from which any of the above-identified applications claim priority, corresponding domestic and foreign applications, any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute for the applications, all Letters Patent, any reissue, re-examination, or similar legal protection issuing related to the Letters Patent, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and I authorize the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office or foreign equivalent to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the filing date(s) and application numbers when ascertained. I further authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries and appoint Assignee the common representative in the above identified international application and any international application for the invention.

	Jake Fevold (Inventor)
	Date
and the second of the second o	
*********************************	*********************
	Golf And
	Edmond DuPont (Inventor)
	9/1/16
	Date'
***************************************	***************************************
	6- 6 d
	104 - 102/14
	Kristopher Kezak (Ipveptor)
	9/1/2016
	Date /
**********************************	***************************************
er en	en de la companya de La companya de la co
	Darin L. Dux (Inventor)
	e de la Colega de La Co <u>lega de Calendaria de la Calendaria de la Calendaria de la Calendaria de la Calendaria de</u>
	Date
********************	*****************
	Curt Graham (Inventor)
	Out Charlet (Mireney)
	Date
***************************************	***************************************
- 1994 - 1994 ж. о подра во по в пологину и писти во о о по о по о о о о о о о о о о о о	
	Kent Thompson (Inventor)
	Date
	Pata 11
	anno anticono de la companya de la c

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Jake Fevold of W6882 Rogersville Road, Fond du Lac, WI 54937; Edmond DuPont of 2522 Turquoise Way, San Antonio, TX 78251; Kristopher Kozak of 122 W. Mulberry Avenue, San Antonio, TX 78212; Darin L. Dux of 116 Timber Ridge Drive, Pella, IA 50219; Curt Graham of 11792 East 142nd Street South, Lynnville, IA 50153; and Kent Thompson of 1902 Dubuque Street, Otley, IA, 50214, are the inventors of an invention entitled <a href="https://doi.org/10.1007/JWD-10.1007/JWD-10.1007/JWD-10.1007/JWD-10.1007/JWD-10.1007/JWD-10.1007/JWD-10.1007/JWD-10.1007/JWD-10.1007/JWD-10.1007/JWD-10.1007/JWD-10.1007/JWD-10.1007/JWD-10.1007/JWD-10.1007/JWD-10.1007/JWD-10.1007/JWD-10.1007/JWD-10.1007/JWD-10.1007/JWD-10.1007/JWD-10.1007/JWD-10.1007/JWD-10.1007/JWD-10.1007/JWD-10.1007/JWD-10.1007/JWD-10.1007/JWD-10.1007/JWD-10.1007/JWD-10.1007/JWD-10.1007/JWD-10.1007/JWD-10.1007/JWD-10.1007/JWD-10.1007/JWD-10.1007/JWD-10.1007/JWD-10.1007/JWD-10.1007/JWD-10.1007/JWD-10.1007/JWD-10.1007/JWD-10.1007/JWD-10.1007/JWD-10.1007/JWD-10.1007/JWD-10.1007/JWD-10.1007/JWD-10.1007/JWD-10.1007/JWD-10.1007/JWD-10.1007/JWD-10.1007/JWD-10.1007/JWD-10.1007/JWD-10.1007/JWD-10.1007/JWD-10.1007/JWD-10.1007/JWD-10.1007/JWD-10.1007/JWD-10.1007/JWD-10.1007/JWD-10.1007/JWD-10.1007/JWD-10.1007/JWD-10.1007/JWD-10.1007/JWD-10.1007/JWD-10.1007/JWD-10.1007/JWD-10.1007/JWD-10.1007/JWD-10.1007/JWD-10.1007/JWD-10.1007/JWD-10.1007/JWD-10.1007/JWD-10.1007/JWD-10.1007/JWD-10.1007/JWD-10.1007/JWD-10.1007/JWD-10.1007/JWD-10.1007/JWD-10.1007/JWD-10.1007/JWD-10.1007/JWD-10.1007/JWD-10.1007/JWD-10.1007/JWD-10.1007/JWD-10.1007/JWD-10.1007/JWD-10.1007/JWD-10.1007/JWD-10.1007/JWD-10.1007/JWD-10.1007/JWD-10.1007/JWD-10.1007/JWD-10.1007/JWD-10.1007/JWD-10.1007/JWD-10.1007/JWD-10.1007/JWD-10.1007/JWD-10.1007/JWD-10.1007/JWD-10.1007/JWD-10.1007/JWD-10.1007/JWD-10.1007/JWD-10.1007/JWD-10.1007/JWD-10.1007/JWD-10.1007/JWD-10.1007/JWD-10.1007/JWD-10.1007/JWD-10.1007/JWD-10.1007/JWD-10.1007/JWD-10.1007/JWD-10.1007/JWD-10.1007/JWD-10.1007/JWD-10.1007/JWD-10.1007/JWD-10.1007/JWD-10.1007/JWD-

$\boxtimes$	a provisional application for Letters Patent which is identifiable in the United States Patent and Trademark Office
	by Application No. <u>62/338,781</u> filed on <u>May 19, 2016</u> ;
	an application for Letters Patent which is identifiable in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by
	Application No filed on and/or executed on even date
	herewith; and
	an international application for Letters Patent filed pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty which is
	identifiable in the United States Receiving Office by Application Nofiled on
	and/or executed on even date herewith:

WHEREAS, Vermeer Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of lowa, and having offices at 1210 Vermeer Road East, Pella, IA 50219, ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the applications, and any and all Letters Patent or similar foreign or domestic legal protection;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified applications, all provisional applications from which any of the above-identified applications claim priority, corresponding domestic and foreign applications, any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute for the applications, all Letters Patent, any reissue, re-examination, or similar legal protection issuing related to the Letters Patent, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and I authorize the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office or foreign equivalent to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the filing date(s) and application numbers when ascertained. I further authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries and appoint Assignee the common representative in the above identified international application and any international application for the invention.

			Attorney Docket No.: VMC.069	).P1
			Jake Fevold (Inventor)	
			en en en el en	
			Date	
********	**********	*********	**************************************	***
			Edmond Dupont (Inventor)	
			Date	
**********	*********	*********	***************************************	x k x
			Kris Krozak (Inventor)	
			Date	
*************	************	**********	************************************	***
			- 13	**********
			Darin L. Dux (Inventor)	
			<u> 30 - August - 201</u> 6 Date	>
			Date	
****************	*****************	**********	**************************************	***
			Curt Graham (Inventor)	
			Out Orange (Mount)	
			<b>m</b> 242	
			Date	
	a ja		and the second of the second o	aran. Ka
· ************************************	**************	*************	ĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸ	
			Vont Thompson Brownshill	
			Kent Thompson (Inventor)	
	8°		Date	

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Jake Fevold of W6882 Rogersville Road, Fond du Lac, WI 54937; Edmond Dupont of 2522 Turquoise Way, San Antonio, TX 78251; Kris Krozak of 122 W. Mulberry Avenue, San Antonio, TX 78212; Darin L. Dux of 116 Timber Ridge Drive, Pella, IA 50219; Curt Graham of 11792 East 142nd Street South, Lynnville, IA 50153; and Kent Thompson of 1902 Dubuque Street, Otley, IA, 50214, are the inventors of an invention entitled <a href="https://doi.org/10.1007/JWE-10.1007/JWE-10.1007/JWE-10.1007/JWE-10.1007/JWE-10.1007/JWE-10.1007/JWE-10.1007/JWE-10.1007/JWE-10.1007/JWE-10.1007/JWE-10.1007/JWE-10.1007/JWE-10.1007/JWE-10.1007/JWE-10.1007/JWE-10.1007/JWE-10.1007/JWE-10.1007/JWE-10.1007/JWE-10.1007/JWE-10.1007/JWE-10.1007/JWE-10.1007/JWE-10.1007/JWE-10.1007/JWE-10.1007/JWE-10.1007/JWE-10.1007/JWE-10.1007/JWE-10.1007/JWE-10.1007/JWE-10.1007/JWE-10.1007/JWE-10.1007/JWE-10.1007/JWE-10.1007/JWE-10.1007/JWE-10.1007/JWE-10.1007/JWE-10.1007/JWE-10.1007/JWE-10.1007/JWE-10.1007/JWE-10.1007/JWE-10.1007/JWE-10.1007/JWE-10.1007/JWE-10.1007/JWE-10.1007/JWE-10.1007/JWE-10.1007/JWE-10.1007/JWE-10.1007/JWE-10.1007/JWE-10.1007/JWE-10.1007/JWE-10.1007/JWE-10.1007/JWE-10.1007/JWE-10.1007/JWE-10.1007/JWE-10.1007/JWE-10.1007/JWE-10.1007/JWE-10.1007/JWE-10.1007/JWE-10.1007/JWE-10.1007/JWE-10.1007/JWE-10.1007/JWE-10.1007/JWE-10.1007/JWE-10.1007/JWE-10.1007/JWE-10.1007/JWE-10.1007/JWE-10.1007/JWE-10.1007/JWE-10.1007/JWE-10.1007/JWE-10.1007/JWE-10.1007/JWE-10.1007/JWE-10.1007/JWE-10.1007/JWE-10.1007/JWE-10.1007/JWE-10.1007/JWE-10.1007/JWE-10.1007/JWE-10.1007/JWE-10.1007/JWE-10.1007/JWE-10.1007/JWE-10.1007/JWE-10.1007/JWE-10.1007/JWE-10.1007/JWE-10.1007/JWE-10.1007/JWE-10.1007/JWE-10.1007/JWE-10.1007/JWE-10.1007/JWE-10.1007/JWE-10.1007/JWE-10.1007/JWE-10.1007/JWE-10.1007/JWE-10.1007/JWE-10.1007/JWE-10.1007/JWE-10.1007/JWE-10.1007/JWE-10.1007/JWE-10.1007/JWE-10.1007/JWE-10.1007/JWE-10.1007/JWE-10.1007/JWE-10.1007/JWE-10.1007/JWE-10.1007/JWE-10.1007/JWE-10.1007/JWE-10.1007/JWE-10.1007/JWE-10.1007/JWE-10.1007/JWE-10.1007/JWE-10.1007/JWE-10.1007/JWE-10.10

$\boxtimes$	a provisional application for by Application No. 62/338.7		in the United States Patent and Trademark Office
	an application for Letters P	atent which is identifiable in the Unit	ed States Patent and Trademark Office by
	Application Noherewith: and	filed on	and/or executed on even date
	identifiable in the United Sta	ates Receiving Office by Application	
	; a	ind/or executed on even date herew	iith:

WHEREAS, Vermeer Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of lowa, and having offices at 1210 Vermeer Road East, Pella, IA 50219, ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the applications, and any and all Letters Patent or similar foreign or domestic legal protection;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified applications, all provisional applications from which any of the above-identified applications claim priority, corresponding domestic and foreign applications, any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute for the applications, all Letters Patent, any reissue, re-examination, or similar legal protection issuing related to the Letters Patent, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and I authorize the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office or foreign equivalent to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the filing date(s) and application numbers when ascertained. I further authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries and appoint Assignee the common representative in the above identified international application and any international application for the invention.

Jake Fevold (Inventor) Date Edmond Dupont (Inventor) Date Kris Krozak (Inventor) Date Darin L. Dux (Inventor) Date

> PATENT REEL: 056430 FRAME: 0780

Attorney Docket No.: VMC.069.P1

**RECORDED: 06/03/2021**